Tyollisyystilasto
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Esittelija
Paatdsesitys

Paatos

Pohjois-Pohjanmaan ELY-keskus/tyollisyyskatsaus

joulukuu 2023

tyovoima 4207
tyéttdmyysaste, % 13,7
tydnhakijat yhteensa 577
- miehet 390
- naiset 187
alle 20-vuotiaat 22
alle 25-vuotiaat 65
yli 50-vuotiaat 228
yli vuoden ty6ttdmana 151
vajaakuntoiset 87
avoimet tyopaikat 20

Kunnanjohtaja Manninen Marjukka
Kunnanhallitus merkitsee tiedoksi.

Merkittiin tiedoksi.

Ptk tark.

tammikuu 2024

4213
13,7
577
400
177
21
71
226
155
90
32

helmikuu 2024
4213
13,9
587
405
182
17
68
232
165
93
47



